# 507334122 06/14/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7381046

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
STEFAN KLEINEBERG			05/02/2022		
DRAGAN MILETIC			05/03/2022		
MARC VÖLKER			06/10/2022		
MARCUS KOCH			05/02/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: VITESCO TECHNOLOGIES GMBH					
Street Address:	SIEMENSSTRASSE 12				
City:	REGENSBURG				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	93055				
Property Type		Number	1		
Property Type		Number	]		
Property Type Application Number:	1	<b>Number</b> 7741899			
Application Number:			]		
		7741899	]		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (; e sent to	7741899 212)972-5487 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (; e sent to provided;	7741899 212)972-5487 the e-mail address first; if that is un i if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (: e sent to provided; 2	7741899 212)972-5487 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2122972679			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ja	7741899 212)972-5487 the e-mail address first; if that is un i if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (: e sent to provided; 2 ja	7741899 212)972-5487 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 2122972679 allen@cozen.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ja 0 3	212)972-5487 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2122972679 allen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (: e sent to provided; 2 ja 0 3 5	7741899 212)972-5487 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 2122972679 allen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 3 WTC, 175 GREENWICH STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ja 5 0 5	212)972-5487 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2122972679 allen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 3 WTC, 175 GREENWICH STREET 55TH FLOOR			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ja 5 0 5	212)972-5487 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2122972679 allen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 3 WTC, 175 GREENWICH STREET 55TH FLOOR NEW YORK,, NEW YORK 10007			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 ja 5 0 5	212)972-5487 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2122972679 allen@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 3 WTC, 175 GREENWICH STREET 55TH FLOOR NEW YORK,, NEW YORK 10007 502903-2353/00544242			

## source=502903-2353-00544242\_Assignment#page3.tif source=502903-2353-00544242\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we,

residing	Stefan Kleineberg at:	residing	Dr.Dragan Miletic at:
Ū	63110 Rodgau	Ŭ	60431 Frankfurt
	GERMANY		GERMANY
	Marc Völker		Marcus Koch
residing		residing	
	39116 Magdeburg		45665 Recklinghausen
	GERMANY		GERMANY

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Vitesco Technologies GmbH
a German corporation
organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY
having its (their) principal place of business in Regensburg; GERMANY

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements described, illustrated and claimed in all Letters Patents of the United States of America which are subsequently filed for and claiming priority to the original document(s) described herein:

Title of Priority Filing: Fuel delivery device, fuel tank equipped with a fuel delivery device of said type, method for determining the temperature of a fluid inside a fuel tank, method for controlling and/or regulating an electric motor, and method for controlling and/or regulating an injection of fuel vapors to a combustion process of an internal combustion engine

Application No. of Priority Filing: 10 2021 204 881.1 Filing date of Priority Filing: 12.05.2021 Applicant File No.: 2021P02295 DE

Hereby, executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon

PATENT REEL: 060189 FRAME: 0848

the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, including the right to collect damages from any past infringement of such Letters Patent.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto **Vitesco Technologies GmbH**, , the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize **Vitesco Technologies GmbH**, , to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to **Vitesco Technologies GmbH**, , for the sole use and benefit of **Vitesco Technologies GmbH**, , its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to **Vitesco Technologies GmbH**, .

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to **Vitesco Technologies GmbH**, , but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in **Vitesco Technologies GmbH**, , its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with **Vitesco Technologies GmbH**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Stefan KLEINEBERG

**Dragan MILETIC** 

Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

05/03/2022

Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

#### PATENT REEL: 060189 FRAME: 0849

-----

<u>10,06,2022</u>

Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

Marcus KOCH

Marc VÖLKER

Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

Marc VÖLKER

h. hl

Marcus KOCH

Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

02.05.2022

Date (MM/DD/YYYY)